

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 of 2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28744/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in CR No.5537/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANARO DEVI @ ANARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavın Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Mehtab Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner as far as the special leave petition is concerned, we are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court rejecting the petitioner's claim for amendment of the plaint. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

The application for vacating interim order is also disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar